TERMINATION OF ATM PLACEMENT SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Termination Agreement ("Termination Agreement") to the ATM Placement Service Agreement is made and entered into effective December 5, 2023 ("Effective Date") by and between the County of El Paso, located at 800 E. Overland St., Suite 300, El Paso, Texas 79901 ("Merchant") and Cardtronics USA, Inc., located at 864 Spring St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308-1007 ("Cardtronics"). Throughout this Agreement, Merchant and Cardtronics may be individually referred to as "Party" and collectively referred to as "Parties."

WHEREAS, on or about January 14, 2013, Merchant and WSILC, LLC dba Welch ATM ("WSILC") entered into the ATM Placement Service Agreement (the "ATM Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, on July 8, 2013, Merchant and WSILC entered into the First Amendment to the ATM Agreement; and

WHEREAS, as a result of a merger, WSILC assigned its interest in the ATM Agreement to Cardtronics; and

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2016, Merchant and Cardtronics entered into the Second Amendment to ATM Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2018, Merchant and Cardtronics entered into the First Exercise of Option to Renew ATM Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2021, Merchant and Cardtronics entered into the Second Exercise of Option to Renew ATM Agreement; and

WHEREAS, on or about September 21, 2023, Merchant and Cardtronics entered into the Third Amendment to ATM Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the ATM Agreement expires January 31, 2024 and the Parties desire to terminate the ATM Agreement as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Merchant will allow a Cardtronics representative to enter the ten (10) locations listed in the table below to remove the ATMs within 10 days of the Effective Date of this Termination Agreement. Merchant will provide Cardtronics with any phone number and/or contact name needed for pick up.

ATM TID	LOCATION NAME	LOCATION ADDRESS	CITY	STATE
FI000446	EL PASO COUNTY COURTHOUSE	500 E. San Antonio	El Paso	TX
FI000078	EL PASO COUNTY TAX OFFICE	301 Manny Martinez Dr.	El Paso	TX
HY006490	EL PASO COUNTY ADMIN BUILDING	800 E. Overland St.	El Paso	TX



HY006492	EL PASO COUNTY NORTHEAST	4641 Cohen Ave	El Paso	TX
	ANNEX/TAX OFFICE			
HY006493	EL PASO COUNTY JUVENILE	6400 Delta Dr.	El Paso	TX
	JUSTICE CENTER			
HY006494	EL PASO COUNTY ASCARATE	6900 Delta Dr.	El Paso	Tx
	PARK			
HY006498	EL PASO COUNTY MISSION	190 San Elizario Rd.	El Paso	TX
	VALLEY ANNEX (JP6)			
HY006499	EL PASO COUNTY YSLETA	9521 Socorro Rd.	El Paso	TX
	ANNEX			
FI000133	EASTSIDE ANNEX JP # 4	2350 George Dieter, Ste A	El Paso	TX
FI000445	SPORTSPARK	1780 N Zaragosa	El Paso	TX

- 2. The ATM Agreement is hereby **terminated** as of the of the date that all ten (10) ATMs are returned to Cardtronics (the "Termination Date"). The ATM Agreement and all remaining rights and obligations thereto shall be terminated and of no further force or effect as of the Termination Date.
- 3. The Parties agree that Cardtronics bears all rights and title to the ATMs and any cash inside the ATMs now and after delivery to Cardtronics.
- 4. This Termination Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitutes one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Termination Agreement electronically or by facsimile shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Termination Agreement.
- 5. Cardtronics and Merchant participated in the drafting and negotiation of this Termination Agreement. Accordingly, for all purposes, this Termination Agreement shall be deemed to have been drafted jointly by the Parties.
- 6. This Termination Agreement is the entire agreement between the parties with respect to ATMs listed in the table under Section 1 above and supersedes any prior agreements between them. Cardtronics and Merchant represent and acknowledge that they have not relied on any statement, representation, promise, inducement, or agreement, other than those contained in this Termination Agreement.

[Signature lines follow]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Termination Agreement to be effective as of the Effective Date defined above.

The County of El Paso	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	
By:	By:	
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	
Title:		
Approved as to Content		
By:	_	
Printed Name:	_	
Title:		

